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AppeJlant in person present. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah,28.10.2022

Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

Appellant requested for adjournment on the ground that his

counsel is out of station today. Adjourned. To come up for

T^the D.B on Of. 12.2022.
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(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)

(Salah-ud-Din) 
Member (J)S.--

0

Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad07"' Dec. 2022

for the respondentsAdeel Butt, Addl. Advocate General

present.

Former seeks adjournment due to illness of the learned0e
senior counsel for the appellant. Last opportunity is granted to

the appellant to make sure attendance of learned counsel on the 

next date, failing which the appeal will be. decided on the basis

of available record withotit the arguments. Case to come up for

arguments on 14.03.2023 before the D.B.
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(Kalim. Arshad Kha^| 
Chiiirman

(FareetHN^aivl')
Member (E) s
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: 22.08.20-22 Learned.counsel for .the appellant present. Mr. Naseer

‘ '

Ud Din -Shah,' Assistant Advocate General for. the 

respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant requested for 

adjournment on the ground that he has not prepared the 

brief. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 12.09.2022 

before the D.B.

(Salah^Ud-Din) 
M!ember(J)

(Rozina Rehman) 
l\/lember(J)

12.09.2022 Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, District 
Attorney alongwith Mr. Arshad Khan, ADO for the respondents 

present.

Mr. Mian Muhammad, learned Member (Executive) is on 

leave, therefore, arguments could not be heard. Adjourned. To 

come up for arguments before the D.B on 28.10.2022

(SalahTJ^Din) 
Member (J)
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Learned AddI, A.G be reminded about the omission 

and for subrnlssion of reply/comments within extended 

time of 10 days.

29.07,2021 .
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’ Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad 

Saleem, Section Officer and Mr. Muhammad Arshed, ADO 

(Litigation) alongwith Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate. 

General for the respondents present and submitted comments. 

Copy of which handed over to learned counsel for the appellant, 

who sought time for submission of rejoinder. Adjourned. To 

come up for submission of rejoinder, if any, as well as arguments 

on 28.02.2022 before the D.B.
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(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (J)

(Mian Muhammao) 
Member (E)

Due to retirement of the Worthy Chairman, the 

Tribunal is defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 

03.06.2022 for the same as before.

28.02.2022

Bench is incomplete, therefore, case is 

adjourned to 22.08.2022 for the same as before.

03.06.2022

' (

■

:■.
■7



n

t. .--x

1
PreliminaryCounsel for the appellant present, 

arguments heard.
18.06.2021

Points raised need consideration. The appeal is

admitted to regular hearing. The appellant is directed to 

deposit security and process fee within 10 days.

Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents for

submission of written reply/comments in office within 10
f

days of the receipt of notices positively. If the written

reply/comments are not submitted within the stipulated

time, the office is directed to submit the file with a report
V .

i

of non-compliance. File to come up for arguments on

27.10.2021 before the D.B.

Chairman
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
»

Court of

/2021C:ise No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate.of order 
proceedings

S.No.

j-

321

The appeal of Umar Hayat resubmitted today by Mr. Abid Ayub, 

Advocate, may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the 

Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

23/04/20211

AA4/
REGISTRAR --

2
This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put

A
up there .on

CHAIRMAN
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M ■ The appeal of Mr. Umar Hayat PST GPS Ghandan Miana Education department Peshawar 

received today i.e. on 12/04/2021 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the 

counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copy of appointment order mentioned in para-1 of the memo of appeal (Annexure-A) is 
- not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

2- Annexures-H and H/l of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better 
one.

I
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SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Abid Ayub Adv. Pesh.
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•'Vi BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Service Appeal# of 2021

Umar Hayat 

...VS...

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc

INDEX

f
Page#Description of Documents ANNEXURES#
/- 7Grounds of Appeal1.

8Affidavit2. j '

Address of the parties3.
Copy of the appointment order , 
dated 07/10/1989 /o4.

"8 I* 11-12.Copy of first inquiry report3.
"d:" I2>Copy of order dated 29/03/20174.

/4 - liCopy of second inquiry report.5.
. <

Copy of the order dated 
26/07/20176.

Copy of the order dated 
16/11/2020 Zl1.

Copy of the departmental appeal8.
Copy of the order dated 
16/03/2021 '9.

.
Wakalaf nama10.

Dated: - 10“' April, 2021 JmafHayat
{Appeilant)

Through

iAbid Ayub
Advocate, High Court, 
Peshawar4

Saad U1 Mabood Khattak
Advocate, High Court, 
Peshawar ^
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

of2021Service Appeal#

Umar Hayat Son of Purdil Khan
PST-GPS Ghandan Miana, Education Department, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Appellant
UERSUS

1. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through

Chief Executive / Chief Minister, KPK, Peshawar

2. Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

4. Assistant Director Establishment (Male),
Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Palchtunkhwa, 

Peshawar

5. District Education Officer (Male), Peshawar

6. Inquiry Officer, Principal Govt High School, Dehbahadar, 

Peshawar

7. Inquiry Officer, Principal Govt Higher Secondary School, 

Nodeh Payan, Peshawar.

Respondents

Service, Appeal u/s 4 of the Khyber 

Palditunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 

against the order of Respondent no.4 dated 

16/03/2021 whereby the departmental 

appeal/representation for granting of 

arrears/salaries from the period of 

12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 has been 

wrongly rejected.
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V '
V4c PRAYER:-

To set-aside the impugned orders dated 

16/11/2020 & 16/03/2021 and grant the 

& salaries to the appellant w.e.f 

12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 and to pass 

orders for granting the back benefits to 

the appellant.

arrears

Facts of the case

1) That the appellant was appointed vide A.E.O Endst No. 
5388-89 dated 07/10/19^9 as E.T in F.R, Peshawar in 

Education Department of Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

(Copy of the appointment order dated 07/10/1989 is 

Annexure- A )
2) That the appellant was transferred, to GPS Kagawala, 

Peshawar vide order D.P.E No. 20235, dated 31/05/1995.

3) That the appellant was performing his duty regularly at GPS 

Kagawala, Peshawar up to 31/05/2004.

4) That after 31/05/2004 an enmity started between the family 

of appellant and rival group due to which the appellant 

could not continue his duty and for the same reason the 

appellant moved an application before the concern authority 

■for leave but that application was not stream line by the 

respondents and no order was passed. ()

5) That after application the appellant absented from the duty 

due to reason mentioned above and when the circumstance 

favoured the appellant, he appeared before the respondents 

and moved an application for his arrival and arrears on 

12/09/2011.
6) That in the correspondence the department/respondents vide 

Endst No. 8153-54 dated 28/03/2012 ordered for conducting 

inquiry for which the respondent no. 6 appointed as an 

Inquiry Officer who conducted inquiry and recorded the

S
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statement of appellant and perused all the documents of the 

present appellant wherein the appellant provided copies of 

F.LR etc in which the relatives of the appellant were 

murdered brutally and the Inquiry Officer reached to the 

conclusion that the appellant is iimocent, has never been 

indulged in any criminal activates and absconded due to life 

threats to the appellant and his family and further concluded 

that the appellant has not be removed from service nor any 

departmental inquiry has been initiated nor any show cause 

is given by the respondents to the appellant.

7) That the respondent no. 6 while concluding the inquiry, the 

inquiry officer took affidavit from the appellant who stated 

that he has not taken salary of the period w.e.f 31/05/2004 

to 12/09/2011 and inquiry officer recommended that the 

said period of basentia will be treated as leave without pay. 

(Copy of first Inquiry report is Annexure- fe)
I

8) That after the said inquiry conducted by the respondent no. 6 

and submitted the inquiry report on dated 20/09/2012 for 

further necessary action but the respondents kept mum more 

than 5 years.

9) That the respondent no. 5 vide Endst no. 12983-89 dated 

29/03/2017 adjusted the appellant against the vacant post 

PST, GPS Kagawala, Peshawar at GPS, Gari Chandan 

Miana Peshawar with immediate effect. (Copy of the Order 

dated 29/03/2017 is Annexure- C)

7/yThat in the said order of respondent no. 5 vide Endst no. 

12983-89 dated 29/03/2017 also directed a fresh inquiry to 

decide the intervening period w.e.f 01/06/2004 to 

16/03/2017 of the appellant and in this respect respondent 

no. 7 (Principal, GEISS, Nodeh Payan, Peshawar) was 

appoint as inquiry' officer who after investigation, 

personally examine the appellant arid go through his 

personal file, recommended that the appellant absented 

period from 1/06/2004 to 11/09/2011 may be treated as



V
leave without pay and the other intervening period from 

12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 be treated on duty and the same 

inquiry report was submitted to respondent no.5. (Copy of 

the second inquiry report is Annexure-

ll)That the respondent no.5 vide Endst No. 8791-94 dated 

26/07/2017 through office order notified/endorsed the 

intervening period of the appellant w.e.f 01/06/2004 to 

11/09/2011 may be treated as leave without pay md the 

other intervening period from 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 be 

treated on duty. (Copy of the order dated 26/07/2017 is 

Annexure-)

72jThat when the said orders were passed by the respondents 

the appellant moved application for the salary and aiTears 

(from 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 on duty) to the respondent 

no. 5 through proper channel and the same was marked to 

the SDEO (Male) Town-IV, Peshawar under the subject 

financial investigation of arrears claim without any good 

justification/reason. (Copy of the order dated 16/11/2020 is 

Annexure-F)

13) That feeling aggrieved from the order dated 16/11/2020 of 

the respondent no. 5, the appellant preferred a departmental 

appeal/representation before the respondent no.3 on 

11/12/2020 whereby the application of appellant has been 

mala fide basis and wrongly refused.

14) That the departmental appeal was rejected by respondent no. 

4 in a summary manner vide impugned order dated 

16/03/2021. (Copy of the order dated 16/03/2021 is 

Annexure-^

15) That still not satisfied and aggrieved from the impugned 

order dated 16/03/2021, the appellant having no other 

alternative but is constrained to file the instant appeal for his 

arrears and salary w.e.f 12/09/2011 to 29/03/20,17 and his 

redress for granting back benefits, the present appeal is 

filed, inter alia, on the following amongst other grounds:-

__ SJ
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V GROUNDS:-

a) That the impugned order of respondents is 

summary in nature, against the settled rules 

and also against the principle of natural 

justice because no opportunity of being 

■ heard has been provided to the appellant and 

- thus, the impugned order is not 

maintainable.

b) That while deciding the departmental 

appeal/ representation, respondent no. 4 has 

failed to give reasons for rejection of the 

well reasoned appeal and similarly, the legal 

points involved in the departmental appeal 

have also not been attended to, therefore, the 

impugned order is violative of the settled 

rules and natural justice, is liable to be 

struck down.

/

c) That the appellant has specifically explained 

his absented period to the authorities and the 

authorities also conducted inquiry but 

inspite of that the department has 

intentionally obtained the illegal way for 

refusing the grant of salary and arrears 

which has greatly prejudiced the appellant

d) That the appellant clarified his absence 

through documentary evidence to the 

inquiry officer who after toughly supervise 

the personal file of the appellant and 

recommended that the impugned period 

shell be considered as on duty but this
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aspect is not taken into consideration by the 

respondents and passed the impugned order 

without assigning a valid reason which is 

not tenable in the eye of law.

e) That both the inquiries conducted by*the 

direction of the respondent is also in favour
V

of the appellant and once it is admitted by 

the competent authorities that the appellant 

be treated on duty of the intervening period 

and the recommendation of the inquiry 

officers also favours the appellant even than 

this aspect is slept from the eyes of 

respondents and passed the impugned order 

which is not maintainable and calls for 

interference by this Hon’ble Tribunal.

f) That the impugned order will definitely 

prejudice the fundamental rights of the 

appellant and also badly effect the ACR of 

the appellant in fUture furthermore, the 

appellant will sustain irreparable loss in 

shape of money but these submissions have 

not been taken in to. consideration by the 

respondents and summarily dismissed the 

departmental appeal of the appellant.

g) That the respondents plea is not appealable 

to a prudent mind that the appellant was not 

serving an any school which was bounden 

duty of the respondent to locate any school 

to the appellant who was ready to serve, 

furthermore, it was fault of the respondents 

which cannot be put on the shoulders of the



V appellant, hence, the impugned order is not 

accordance with law and totally against the 

nature of justice and on this score alone, 

impugned order is not maintainable.

h) That due to the ill-will of the DEO (Male) 

towards the appellant, he has been deprived 

from his legitimate right of salary and 

arrears which is against the law, hence, the 

impugned order is not maintainable.

i) That at any rate, the impugned order is 

against the law, facts and rules and hence, 

calls for interference by this Hon’ble 

Tribunal.

It is, therefore, humbly & respectfully prayed that on 

acceptance of this appeal, the impugned orders may kindly be 

set-aside and the salary & arrears w.e.f 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 

may kindly be granted and the appellant may also be granted the 

back benefits. ^

Dated: - 10'^ April, 2021

Through

i
Abid Ayub
Advocate, High Court, 
Peshawar

Saad U1 Mabood Khattak
Advocate, High Court, 
Peshawar



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

V-

of 2021Service Appeal#

Umar Hayat 

...VS...

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc

AFFIDAVIT

I, Umar Hayat, PST-GPS Ghandan Miana, Education 

Department, BQiyber Pakhtunl^wa, Peshawar (Appellant), do 

hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the contents of 

appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge & belief 

and nothing has been kept secret from this Hon’ble Court.

Dated: April, 2021 DBPeNENT

/

,



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

of 2021Service Appeal#

Umar Hayat 

...VS...
Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc

ADDRESESS OF THE PARTIES

ADDRESS OF THE APPELLANT
Umar Hayat S/o Purdil Khan R/o Near Kohat Road G.P.O Badehbar, 
Peshawar ( PST-GPS Ghandan Miana, Education Department, KPK, 
Peshawar)

ADDRESSES OF THE RESPONDENTS
1. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Chief Executive / Chief Minister, KPK, Peshawar.
2. Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
4. Assistant Director Establishment (Male),

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar '

5. District Education Officer (Male), Peshawar
6. Inquiry Officer, Principal Govt High School, Dehbahadar, 

Peshawar
7. Inquiry Officer, Principal Govt Higher Secondary School, Nodeh 

Payan, Peshawar.

Dated: - lO'” April, 2021

Through

Abid Ayub
Advocate, High Court, 
Peshawar

Saad U1 Mabood Khattak
Advocate, High Court, 
Peshawar



BETTER COPY OF THE PAGE NO.(^

Dated Peshawar the 07/10/1989No. 5388-89/

Office of the 

Agency Education, Officer, 
Khyber Agency at Peshawar

Office order

Under Hayat is hereby appointed against the S.T post at 

GHS Kabi Hassan Khel FR Peshawar where Faheem Gul.who is 

agitated at GHS Bara Fort FR Peshawar against vacant Lab 

assistant at the rate of 750/- PM Plus usual allowances.

Note: Charge report should be submitted to this office 

in duplicate , ‘
2. No TA/ DA as allowed.

1.

Agency Education Officer, 
Khyber Agency at Peshawar

R.Uddin/
07/10/89



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL G.H.S DEH BAHADAR PESHAWAR 
No. -r— Dated: 20/09/2012 L-

/
The E.D.O (Elementary & Secondary) 

• Education Peshawar.
r

ENQUIRY REPORT IN R/O MR.UMAR HAYAT PST C.P.S KAGA WALA PESHAWARSubject:
Memo:

Kindly refer to your Endst: No.8153-54 dated 28/03/2012 on the subject cited 
above. The report of the enquiry is hereby furnished as under for further proce::s please:

HISTORY OF THE CASE.

1. One Mr. Umar Hayat PST has made an appeal for his restoration in his services after 
being absconded/absent from duty since 31/05/20 )4.
He has been appointed as E.T in F.R Peshawar vide A.E.O Endst. No.5388-39 dated 
07/10/1989:
He had been transferred to GPS Koga Wala Peshovor vide D.P.E No.20235 dotad 
31/05/1995.
Since then he had been performing his routine duties at G.P.S Koga Wala Peshawar 
up to 31/05/2004.
He had been granted earned leave for 120 days w.e.f 01/02/2004 to 31/05/2004.
He had been unable to continue his duty further more and absconded due to enmity 
since 01/06/2004.

2

3.

4.

5.
6.

MECHANISM OF THE ENQUIRY.
In compliance with The E.D.O (Elementary & Secondar/) Education Peshawar Endst-.

No.8153-54 dated 28 /03/2012, the undersigned visited the chool concerned and office of the 
A.D.O of the circle concerned on different occasions. Written 'epiy to the - 
statement/explanation and other necessary documents were obtained therefrom, regarding 
the continuous absence from duty of Mr.. Umar Hayat PST w.-:.f 01/06/2004 till now.

h
FINDINGS OF THE ENQUIRY.

1. No F.I.R has been lodged against Mr. Umar Hayat PST but his brothers and cousins 
have been involved in murder case and hence the circumstances compel him to stay 
away of the station of his duty.

2. He admits that he remained obsconded/absent from his duties w.e.f 01/06/2004 till
now.

3. The A.D.O of the circle concerned has requested the authority concerned to stop his
pay and initiate necessary action against him.

4. The available record depicts that the department ct ncerned has token no action/,/^'. / 
against him except stoppage of his pay w.e.f 01/02/2004, whatsoever thercby 'XK-'^ \ 

providing a room to the said teacher to claim all thi berwfils.
5. The undersigned obtained an under taking from tin said PST declaring that;

He is not involved in any criminal case but absco.nded due tojeur oj possible loss in(i)
enmity.

(ii) He has not drawn his pay during the period of his absence if proved utherwi.se he ' 
will be held responsible himself ^

(Hi) If his services are restored by adjusting him somewhere else at other station, 
will perform his routine ddty, .

(iv) He will not claim any monitor n



a> n.r.:.

' [(gt^usions based on findings recorded above cfre os under:

' Mr. Umar Hayat PST had made on appeal for restoration in services but he has
ndther'be^h]'suspehded nor dismissed'os was required in the case for his willful absence. So 
\there is no question of restoration in service in the said case. This was the foremost duty of the 
^authority concerned to take action against him in either case for which it foiled, thereby 

committing patent error.
2. He admits that he remained obsconded/obsent from his duties w.ef 01/06/2004 till now, is 
his piety and nobility otherwise the law puts total responsibility of his absence and the 
consequential loss to Govt exchequer in case of payment to him for absent period on the 
authority concerned, for not taking any action.
3. The A.D.O of the circle concerned had requested the E.D.G concerned to stop his pay and 
initiate necessary action against him but'ldterneither the AJD:'0Pdr ihe'EiD:0 concerned took 
any action thereby manifesting negligence tontamounting to inefficiency and indiscipline.
4. The available record shows that the 'deportrn'ehThattdk^ehW&''dctidn‘ a him except 
stoppage of his pay w.e.f 01/02/2004, thereby providing a room'Td th'dsdid'r^
the back benefits on one hand and encouraging other civil servants to resort to this habit on 
the other hand. It should be kept in mindThot stoppage of pay of any civil servant with out the 
initiation of disciplinary proceeding is a serious type of inefficiency on the part of the authority 
concerned. The authority in this cose, was required to perform the Govt functions rationally 
and responsibly, not arbitrarily and swayed with feel of power. It was required to show a sense 
of responsibility for which it foileEt::
5. ' The under taking collected from the said PST is declaring that;
(i) He is not involved in any criminal case butabsconded due to fear of possible loss in 

enmity.
(ii) He has not drown his pay during the period of his absence if proved otherwise he will be 

held responsible himself.
(Hi) If his services are restored by adjusting him somewhere else at other station, he will

perfoi m his routine duty.
(iv) ' He will not claim any monitory benefits for the period he remained absent from duty 

RECOMMENDATIONS.
He may be adjusted; at a station desired by him, in the public interest as soon as 
possible and the period of his absence may be converted into earned leave subject to 
the condition that he has earned sufficient leave other wise the absence period may 
be converted to leave with out pay (Extra ordinary leave).
The above 4 certificates recorded in Para 5 above should be collected from the PST on 
Stamp Paper.

i

\
1.

2.

\\

■'m\ .

PRINCIPAL
G.H.S. Dch Bahadar, 

G.H.S Dell Bahodor Peshawar Peshawar.
PriffCipdlr-

5-*
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) PESHAWAR,

y

In response to this office letter fJo.6232,dated 11/02/2017 and 
advice contained in Secretary Govt: of Khybei' l'akhtunkliwa^([:£iSE) DepartmentN'd^ft^ No.SO(PE) 

- E&SED/4-3/PST/2013,dated 24/02/2017,The competent authority has been pleased to adjust 

Hayat PST,GPS Kagawala Peshawar at GPS Garhi Chandan Miana Peshawar against vacant

y'

NOTIFICATION
. 1

Mr.Umar

post of PST with immediate effect.

Notc:-
l-.i-1. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

2. No TA/DA etc are allowed.
3. The intervening period w.e.f 01/06/2004 co 16/03/2017 will be decided laler on after finding 

/recommendations of fresh inquiry.

r

I

DISTPICT ED JC/‘ ........OFFICER,
. (MAl.t) PESHA■^v.-^;3.

^ /2017.Dated Peshawar theEndst; No. 7Copy forwarded to the:-
1. P.S to Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department KPK Peshawar,
2. AccoLintant General Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
3. Director Elementary &. Secondary Eckicaiictn Depariim.-tii KPK Pcsliawar.
4. 5DEO (M) Town-11 & IV Peshawar.
5. ASDEO (M) circle concerned, 
b. Huaci Master Concerned.
7. OHiciai CoacerriC'd.

. 1

f
i

3 :•!

M/'-wf'-' • T,.- •
;

IO
Dy: DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER, 
(MALE) PESHA

•i
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ENQUIRY REPORT

i.!•_insACM NS I ^I IL i rM A I I*S I _\{I XIAiNOiiinSubji’cl :
AilSKNC'l-:

BACKGROUND:’

I he undersigned .was appoinlcd as Lnquiry Olllcer by [he competent 

aulhority(District. Education Officer (Male) Peshawar) vide Notification No.13498-501. 

dated 04/04/17 to conduct inquiry and to decide the doubtful period of duty w.e.f.

;

t.'

V* (01.0Z-2004 to 11,09.2011) in respect of Mr. Umar Hayat PST when posled al GPS

Endst. No. 20235-PeshawarAlizai, Kagawala .Peshawar .vide DPE, 

41/F..No.151/DPE/PTC/M/Pesh dated 31/05/1995 (Annox-I).

FACTS OF THE CASE:

Mr. Umar Nayat was appointed in I'-ducation Department as Teacher on 

07:10.1989 in FR Peshawar (FATA) and on 31.5.1995 transferred and posted in GPS

Alizai..kagawala. where ho served up to 31.01.2004. to 01.02.2004, he subrfiitted an

the basis of his blood feud. Mr, Umar Fiayat loft theapplication for four months leave on 
statjon/duty without waiting for sanctioning of his-leave and remained absconded till

11.9,2011. Flowever. the department neither considered his application nor informed 

him to join-his duty. The department has stopped his monthly salary without initiating
t

- any'disciplinary proceeding against him.

Mr. Umar Hayat submitted his arrivat/applicalion on 12.09.2011 (Annex-A) to the DEO 

Peshawar stating therein that due .to blood enmity he was unable to attend his duly and 

now the situation become a little better therefore, his pay may be released and he may 

be re:instated into service. ^ .

I he department iniliaied an inquiry against Itu: official and a ITincipal of Governmenl 

I ligh Sctiool. Dchbaliadur I ^eshawar was appoinleci as inquiry olficer I he inquiry officer 
conducted inquiry and submitted its report(Annox-B). I ho department did npT^ 

implement the enquiry report and after two yeai issued a show, cause notice IrTthe

i

• ■!

i

. ;

;i ■ (
• 1

i
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'"'-'"nuri/; 1

for the
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accused ofricial with a tonlalive penalty of "removal from scrvice"(Anncx-C),

The accused responded to the'notice (An.ncx-D) and the department afforded’an

opportunity of personal hearing to him (Annex-E)

■

teacher -produced certain precedents of theDuring .personal hearing the accused 
provincial government and Education Departmcnl wherein some officials/officers were

despite absenting themselves'for moro.than five years ^

(Annex F).
re-instated into service

The DEO approached once again for guidance to .the office of Director E&SE to tender 

■ advice/guidance in the matter, however the Directorate responded m an ambiguous ^ 

manner and the matter remained under correspondence between the office of DEO and

Directorate for 3 years(AnnGx-G).

approached to Elementary, &In Septeniber, 2014 the office 'of- DEO once again 
.Secondary Education-Department (Secretariat) for guidance/advice but the department 

ietter/reference of DEO with the observation to follow-the procedure given. returned the
in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Rules of Business 1985(Annex-H)

At last the accused teacher submitted an appeal to the Secretary E&SE Department for

after the acceptance of appeal the Secretaryadjustment and release of his salary 
asked for report from the oflice ol Dl:0 Peshawar, in this regard I ho DEO Peshawar

submitted a detailed report to the Secretariat (Anncx-I)

Dl-O Peshawar to implement the- 

MoKK)vei, under leave ruk's the. 

be converted in to extra ordinary leave

The department conveyed to the office of

recommondalions ,of Ihe enquiiy olficer/)! olliciwise

absence. period of the accused teacher can 

without pay (Annox-J)

The District Education Officer (M) Peshawar ndjusted the accused teacher with 

immediate effect and initialed the instant enquiry to probe about the intervening

pcriod(Anncx-K).

1 lence the instant proceeding initiated

ENQUIRY PROCEEDINGS

On roceipl of Inlter for (Miguirv from ni O Officer Peshawar .-ttie 

undersigned visited the ollice ol Dl ,0 (M) Poshawur and perused Iho porson^o ol f^
• /

^'<rnej,:sjor the period he remained absent fromyV r « r t u/f
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■ .>■

accused teacher and other record. Simultaneously i; also asked the accused teacher to 

' submit-his detail statement. . ’

Accordingly the accused submitted his detail statement (Annex-L); slating 

therein that he was appointed as fiT Teacher on 07.10.1989 at GHS Kohi Hasan Khel 

FR Peshawar and . transferred/adjusted in GPS Kagawala.on 31.05.1995 Since then he 

was performing his duty honestly, devotedly and to the satisfaction of his superior.. No 

complaint was lodged against'him. .l-le was always: appreciated by..his ‘superiors for his 

•excellent performance and awarded very good annul reports (PERs).

According to the statement of the leacher{official) In. 2004 a blood feud was started with 

a party known for terrorist activities who have killed their old age relatives (Annex-lVI) as 

well as their children (Annex-N), fcmales(Anncx-O), cattlcfAnncx-P) They, also 

demolished their houses(Anncx-Q), burned their crops{Anncx-R), .destroyed their' 

house hold articles (Anncx-S)and even insulted the dead bodios/graves of their. 

relatives(AnhGX-T), They also killed their far relatives only on the basis of relations with 

them (AnnGx-U)ahd injured with bullets one Shishtigul for doing labour .work ‘in 

construction of their. house(Anncx-V). Furlher argued in his statement the Quran and 

Ahadeeth are giving room those-onc who arc compelled (to utter a word of disbelief) 

under duress while his hearl is-al peaces wilh I aith I le fuilher slated that his duly place' 

and the houses of opponents were at a distance of 200 meters and in the performance 

ol duty his lilo was at stake Ihineloie, ho migrated llio village and saved his own life as 

well as the life of his family In the meanwhile the department has stopped his monthly 

! salary and did not inform about leave sanctioning or performing of duty. When .the

:'.ilii,ilion:‘. t)iM;(itiH’ a lilllr lu-llci .ind Ihi' inalli-i w.r; .il:a) pilc.lii-il up will* :'.onnvol tile

. . relatives of the opponents, I submitted my arrival/application for adjustmenl/posling on 

12.9.2011 ■ lluwevei, the depadnienl initialed iiufuiiy against turn and appointed 

Principal Government I ligh Sr.hool. llehHatiadur Pf'sliawai as an inquiiy officer

The inquiry officer conducted inquiry and suhrnitted his report to 'the department 

on 20:9.2012 rocommonding (hat the accused himself admitting his absence due to 

blood feud whicli shows his hoiuMvIy and [iicdy nlluMwise Ihc' deparlment had not 

initiated any proceeding against him provided a room to the accused 'to claim his all 
back benefits. Iherefore, an affidavit may be taken from (he accused that he'is not 

involved in any criminal case and he'has not received any pay/salary for the absoneJe .

!

-j----- iL yci luu 11C remoinea absent frbin



period. Moreover, he will perform his duly upon his adjustment and will never claim any ’ 

salary/pay for the absence period. The official may be adjusted at a_slation desired by 

him in the public interest as soon-as possible and the period of his absence may be 

converted into earned leave subject to the condition that he has sufficient earned leave 

otherwise the absence period may bo covered into leave without pay (l';Ol.).

s
I

I

;
The department issued a shov/ cause notice on 21.05.2014 to the official which he 

iospondc:d and the rlepailmenl.adoKiiMj an opf)0(lunily ol peisonal hearing whenan lie 

explained his position and submitted some precedents of the provincial government^ 

I he department again kept silent while the coinpetenl authority was required to pass 

orders within fifteen days. 1 he official again asked about his posting but in vain. At last 

the accused teacher knocked the door of Secretary (E&SE) Department who asked 

about the report o( Dl.O l^eshawar and upon receipt ol report lie ordered to impk:ment 

the recommendations of the inquiry officer and his absence can be converted into leave 

without pay as per Revised Leave Rules, 1981, I he -departmen't has^ posted the 

applicanl/teacher and ordered fresh inquiry into the intervening period Hence the

j ;
;■

i

i

[
f

I•instant inquiry initialed, lie luillier stated that due to the tacts narrated above tie was 
■ !..ivin(| his lili' .iikI w.is iinl ,ih;.(‘nt('(l iiimr.i-ll wilhuiil .my m* ■ isiiiis ,nii| <l('!.pile lli.il lad 

given allidavit before the inquiry ollicer that I will never claim back benefits for the

r
;

abseiici' pi.'iiod and llie iiii.|uiiy ulliciM du'claic’d'hiin iniujc:i,.'nl I he accused Iheielore, 

requested that ho is innocent and still he is ready lo give affidavit that.he will not claim 
any back benefits of the absence period however is entitled (or the salary/pay allpr his 
airival as non poslinq was oul oT his conlrol and il

department to give him posling/adjusirnont.

I

\r
was the responsibility of. Ihe I-;

J
!

. Therefore, he? may not bo punished for the fault of others otherwise it will 

irreparable financial as well as service loss (o tfie pclitionor, he prayed that his period 

, w e.f .51^6.2004 to 1J^9.2011 may bo considered I Ol. while after 12.9.2011 he may be 
considered on duty.and may be paid salanes/pay for the said period and have 

his siblings and'avoid hirh turlhcr approaching any other forum.

i•cause
]■

!

a mercy
Ion

FINDINGS

' ■ From perusal of .the personal file of the accused and his ■detail stat

before (he undersigned the following.findings have been discovered;

:

1'

i
■i

!

1,

1
I
i
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IV'
The accused teacher left his duty station without waiting for his sanctioning of 
his leave which shows negligence on his part, as per rules he was required to 
wait for the decision of the competent authority.

^ llie depnilmonl lioin lo[) to liotlom and lioin Pnnc.ipal'to I 1K)/1)[ () have 
committed gross negligence as neither they have informed the accused about 
his leave sanctioning/reiection nor initialed any disciplinary proceedings 
against Inin l)iil onlv sl()t)f)iHl Ins sataiy/pay winch was not coveied under any 
rules/lHw [he dc^parlmenl was required lo issue nolices to the teacher on his 
hiinii' .nldn
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (LIficiency & discipline) Rules. 2011.

and r.Mii' a shnw ( aii:.i‘ in m'w;.|)a[unas pri KnI !• ol Ilia.1 'I.

d. I he accused htinsell subnnlled arrival/applicalion stating therein that, he was 
absented himself Irom duly due to life throats This acl of the accused shows 
Ins tiohi.’sty on Ins p.nl aiul also poinlod oul in (lie oailnn ciu^uiiy repoit

A I he depailinenl kepi the lepoit ol Inst enquiiy loi about two years arid no 
action.was taken in iHo meanwhile. After issuing show cause notice and 
personal hearing the case was again remained undecided for three years due 
to correspondence between Oirecloralo. of l"&S[Z and the office of DEO 
Peshawar

•5. After reply lo the show cause notice, .the competent- authority/DLO ,was 
required to pass final orders within fifteen days under E&D Rules 2011 but 
again nothing was done for throe years

6. Absence of the accused teacher has been proved w.eX 01.2.2004 to 
11.9.20,1;1.

•' 7, The documents provided by the accused teacher shows that the enmity was 
very severe and even killed his more than 75/70 years old uncles. 12/'f4 years 

. nephews of the accused, their females, cattle's, demolished Ihei-r houses and 
graves-and burnt their crops. The opponents even kilted their relatives and 
friends. Therefore, it was.humanly impossjble for the accused to perform his 
duty at his viilage.

; 8. After submission of arrival on 12.9.2011. it was- the responsibility of the 
department lo decide his case as soon as ppssible howcvcr'the department 
remained slept and even turned deaf ear to the recommendations of inquiry 
officer. At last on the direction of the Sec/ctary Education they adjusted the, 
accused teacher on 30 03 2017 at GPS Gahri Chandan Peshawar.

9. Therefore, for the period w.e.f. 12.9.2011 lo 28/02/.2017. The department is 
responsible .and the accused is entitled to be treated on duty for the said 
period. • . ’ '

10. Recommendations of the earlier enquiry officer regarding conversiopr of his 
absence into earned leave is not covered under rules as only EO
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f

>
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be granlcd rctrospoclivcly and under. Rule 12(3) of Ihc Revised Leave , 
Rules 1931 "FOI may be granled relrospoclivoly'in lieu of absence without 
leave".

can 1

L

11, Rest ol fhe recommendations of the earlier enquiry officer was based on fact _
: and were according lo rules hence were required lo,-be implemented- .

•*

i
I 3

CO'NCLUSION/RECOMIVIENDATIONS:
f

i. - As per recommendations of the (Darlier enquiry officer an affidavit on starnp 
-be obtained from the accused officer 'declaring that he is not V• paper may

involved in any criminal case and he has not received any pay/salary for the, 
absence period. Moreover, fie has performed tiis routine duly upon his 

•' adjustment and will never claim any salary/pay for the absence period,.

i'

i.

i.
1

ii. ■ A warning may be issued to the accused teacher to be careful in future.

iii. -In future, absence of any official may be immediately treated'‘in accordance 
with Rule-9 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil. Servants (Efficiency.&-Discipline) 

■ Rules, 20iM. . ■ ■ _

Absence of the accused teacher w.c.f. 01,2.2004 to 11.9.2011 .may be treated 
; as "Extra Ordinary Leave without pay under Rule 12(3) of the Revised Leave 

Rules 1981". ' ...

!
IV. !

'r

•, The period of accused teacher w.c.f. 12.9.2011 till his* adjus^ent may be 
treated as “on duty"

V.

!;

i'(PRiiraW4^

Government Hjgttcf^ccndary-School 
NodehPayan, Peshawar

.1':

»
f

'I'

C-'E-n-T'-I-J-I-C-Si-T'-X

Certified that the instant enquiry report consists ofsix(06) . 

' pages and each page has been signed by the undersigned.
:

!
i.
I
r.(prin6ipa 

Govt.'inmenl I lighcr Sbrfondaiy School • 
NodefiPayaivRoshawar

i
i
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v-V OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICERtMALEl PESHAWAR

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of this office order issued vide 

and in pursuance of the recommendation of inquiry report the 

PST,GPS Garhi Chandan Miana Peshawar w.e.f 01/06/2004 to 16/03/2017

under.

No.l2983-89,dated 29/03/2017 

period in r/o Mr.Umar Hayat 

may be treated as

1. Ftom 01/06/2004 to 11/09/2011 leave without pav.

2. From 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 on duty..

/
Not:

1. Necessary entry to this effect should be made in his S/Book.

District Education Officer 
(Male) Peshawar

Endst Dated /2Q17y.
Copy of the above is forwarded to the;

1. Accountant General KhyberPakhtunkhwa.
2. SDEO(M) Town-IV Peshawar with the remarks that.

I. 'As per racomnr.endation of the earlier inquiry officer an affidavit on stamp paper duly
signed by two witnesses may be obtained from the accused official declaring that he is 
not involved in any criminal case-and he has not recovered any pay/ salary for the 
absence period as mentioned. Moreover he is performing his routine duty upon his 
adjustment and will never claim any salary / pay for the absence period'. The stamp 
papers may be submitted to this office in-original for record please.

"■ ™"'®diately be treated in accordance with
- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa civil servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules 2011.

3. ASDEO(M) Circle Concerned.
4. Mr.Umar Hayat PST,GPS Garhi Chandan Miana Peshawar is hereby warned to be 

otherwise strict disciplinary action under E&D Ruls2011 will be taken

Rule-9 of

care full'in future
Vagainst him. a.

Dy.-District Education Officer 
(Male) Pesha^^

f
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/
District Education Officer 
(Male) Peshawar

J'

No. / •
Dated ■/2020

To, * jC
The SDEO (Male) , 
Town-IV Peshawar.i ,1

!•:
Subject:. :FANANCIAL INVESTIGATION OF ARREAR CLAIM. ;

!■

Memo:

I am directed to referto your letter No.592, dated 23/10/2020 on the subject cited above.

It is to inform you that the competent authority has examine arrear claim in r/o Mr.Umar Hayat, SPST

GPS Chorakh Garhi Chandan Peshawar and filed.
j-

i-!
5

Dy:District Education Officer 
(Male) Peshawar

I
r

Date^ IEndst:No. 172020.
. *

Copyforwadedtothe:- 
1. Official Concerned.

r

1

.•

i

;
!■

I

1

_>

;

r
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The worthy. Director,

MPARTMtiiNTAL APPEAL UNDKr StlCTION 21 tin OF OVIL 
Sg.HVAiNT ACT I97J ACAI^ST TH^:sURnER N0.16H581>ATE» Ife-il-
MZiLOTTOK DEO (MIPESIIAWAR WtKREBY SA1.AR!H-:S & ARRKAftS
W..K.EiM^-20ri TO 29-03-2IH7 IN VIEW OF BIS OFFTCF. ORDER NO;
H79M4 DATKD 26-07-2m7 OF TliE IIISTRICT ERUCAtON OfflCEn
(iM Ata PlLSttAWAR IN FAVOR OFTHE APPELLANT NAM£LV lIM AU 
HAVAT SPST n-14 GPS CMARI CHANDAN ClKCl.E URMAR DlSTKaCT
PTSHAVVAU HAS Bt-KN R£FL1SED ILLKGALLV.

(

Subject:

P)i*aycr

ON THE ACCEPTANT OF TFiiS DEPARTOEOTAc'APPML'UTO
SF.CTION 22(B\ OF Cl VIL SERVANTS ACT 1973 AOAINST THE ORDER
iNO. 16858 DATED lfe-n-202ti OF THE DEO iMI PKSHAWAR WEHERUY
SALARIES & ARREARS W.E.F, i2^»>2m i TO 29^5-20n IN VIEW QT

V

HIS OFFICE ORDER NO. 879i-94;PATEl> 26^7^10l7.
OTOCERfMALEIPlESHAWi^JNMVQRlOFTOF^AgPEIjL;^ '
NAMELVUMAU HAVAT SPST It-M GPS CHIARl CHANTDAN CtRCLE
IJRMAR mSTitiCT PESHAWAR IN THE INTEREST OPAUSTtCE.

Rv\spccLt:cl -Sfr.

1. Thai vide notification No. 12983-89 dated 29-03-2017, die Dlsirici education 
Ofilcer(NJ) Peshawar has been pleased to re-instale the appellant against the PST 
post 8-12 & was adjusted at GPS Guriii Ctadan Maina Disinct Peshawar with the 
condilion vide Para-3 of Ihe said order dial the intervening period w;e.f. 01-06-2004 
to 11-09-2011 was treated as on leave wilhout pay & periodAv.e,f. 13-09-20 M lo 
29-03^2.017 v/as treked as..oh duly vide & -otlier Nolificatidn No. 8791 -94 dated 26^ 

of the recommendations of the mqulIy^ conducted Vide Notificatiori07-2017 in view
I349S-501 dated 04-()4-2017 throughthe erincipal GHSS Kodeh Payan 

Peshaw^ar. (Cqpies .of the order dated 29-03^2017, 26-07-2017 & inquir>’ report are
No.

H^warontbrou^jBroijerctowlrbssis-fiy^^the;^ ■

*

I
/ V, /f-

r



r
4

■?

I*'?.

i

l!?!

t

Jhi ■... Appcltnnt,
^ _J

UmarHayBiSPSTQ-14, 
GPS.Ghari GhQnditn.Nkijna, 
Circle /
Dl^ct piisha^var 

-Mbfaifc033iS^973847-V''‘
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ClijtHICTtDyCAtlPKOIHaB.
■-' r'..

'k:-
No.

Ai' ■
1^ DIronor.

KhytM'r PdkhlunKhWA Pciruwjr, 1^'
.Sablecl

:■

li

Memcv.
Heart rtfw 10 VTS^r o^nc# Jettfr No.lJDT/r.No.UnMi IMvm TST d«iri1 j; (12-^021 and i 

dlcifCtctHo wbn^ll para-wuc lepty hvr/o Mr.Unwi HayAt rST.GPi CDihti^MritUfi Wlana a*! undrrr-

|i rt wbpiitteH that M^-.Umw lUyal t/iMchcr. CPSCa^hl d)Q/akh i»«ltJiwarw(a>«)Molrtled *>

Oft U-10’J!?S9 and lie absented Wmielf Nom duly w.c^f Ql-Cb-StW to 2i^'fl3^20l7 ami wbrniUicd hii 

afTtvai Jof duty oa l2-0*J-20Ll(i:opv Jitacliedl upon vvluclt ait Inquiry wai condutl^ Ihtough Hinclwi UHS t^ch 

IJji(t4d4r PeahaWJt. Thn Inquiry ohicer concludrd that the tcaclu^r b 4l#ll In «rvic<! & h'av trt fldpj^rtd suUierl tii 

pTo^sion of affidavit tliat he h nnr invuktU kn ►iny itrminal cait ami he will noi rlaim lu^ arrenr fi’l

^:Slf ■■..
»■

^•}vvr-
•T',

• viliv period (copy attached)

'.'jfifc'
aflicfal wa* adjujted and anolhcr enquiry wdk eondutlcd throuKh PnndlWl GHSS Nodqh PiyAri Peltidwat ttt dttldcf 

pbowt his abience period. The Inqul/y oirrter IfoatBd hb flbwncc period w.r-Kf l3l’(K*‘20(M In ll'03'2011 as Innvi^

Evcntualb un Ihe aibice of the irc(rrt.ifV (i&SE) Dnpa*l»*ht<H KTh Peshthvai (<T>PV 4tUthtfd| the

'>vJthoutp>ivflnd 12-09'2011 to 2U-n3*2U12 oi) duty(CupvatMch(fd}.

However, when hli Miary bill wav ujbrmtied lu Acoountani Gethfftd Ofllcc thiry observed that 

vvjthaut pay Ica^'e b beyond livi? yrary iiuiv be vanciioncd hoin fInaitce DrpartniertL

fill case for Mnedon of kaw wai send to Pkianco Qcpotintrnt thitnigh pt^pef (hormei vwlq ihtu

qffke No21S47.dated 22»12-203S and Finance Oepaiiment has accord sancilon w.e.f 0l»{>ft-300S) (or A period of 02 

ydaf.03 ntomhi & iO-daysvideNo50(PE|i/E»5ED/4'3220Udated 20-07-20l9tt5ipV attached).

Now the teacher concerned has requestpri ihfough 50E0 (M) I qwn*(V Pcd»war to submit his auf

X::r

-it-.
-'> (or tnyeiHgahon of arrears claim to Flrvance Department for necessary approval/whctlen.

of above a Is suned that iho ofUdaf toncerned has iHit ghytugtly peiforYn h« Ouly
-.-r'’

In view

^ ,,v, w.a,f nrog ?outoawj3.20i7.
Heiiru report h lubmutcd pfcaio^^ * ■», .•

id-

ir :
^ 4

yJ

-m 1 >t/ *'

-W 1

-.•Hr- D^slnct MilimM
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E- District Education Officer, 
(MALE) PESHAWAR,
No. 3757/
Dated 02/03/2021

!■

To,

The Director,
(E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

i-

Subject:
Memo,

APPEAL
L’

Please refer to your letter No. 1297/F.Nd. Umar Hayat PST dated 22-02-2021 and 
I am directed to submit para-wise reply in r/o Mr: Umar Hayat PST, GPS Garhi Chandan Miana

r.
\'

Peshawar as Under:-
Iv-It is submitted that Mr. Umar Hayat E/Teacher, GPS Garhi Chorakh Peshawar was 

appointed as a E/Teacher on 11-10-1989 and he absented himself from duty w.e.f 01/06/2004 
to 29-03-2017 and submitted his arrival for duty on 12-09-2011 (Copy attached) upon which an 
inquiry was conducted through Principal GHS Deh Bahadar, Peshawar. The inquiry officer 
conducted that the teacher is still in service & he may be adjusted subject to provision of 
affidavit that he is not involved in any criminal case and he will not claim his arrear for absent 

period (copy attached).

I'V

H -

Eventually on the advice of the Secretary (E&SE) Department KPK Peshawar 
(copy attached) the official was adjusted and another inquiry was conducted through Principal 
GHSS Nodeh Payan, Peshawar to decide about his absence period. The inquiry officer treated 
his absence period w.e.f 01-06-2004 to 11-09-2011 as leave without pay and 12-09-2011 to 29- 

03-2017 on duty (copy attached).

However, when his salary bill was submitted to Accountant General Office they 
observed that without pay leave is beyond live years may be sanctioned from Finance 

Department.

His case for sanction of leave was send to Finance Department through proper 
channel vide this office No. 6547, dated 22-12-2018 and Finance Department has accord 
sanction w.e.f 01-06-2009 for a period of 02 years 03 months & 10-days vide No. 

SO(PE)/E&SED/4-3/2013 dated 26-07-2019. (Copy attached).

Now the teacher concerned has requested through SDEO (M) TownOIV Peshawar 
to submit his case for investigation of arrears claim to Finance Department for necessary 

approval / sanction.

In view of the above it is stated that the official concerned has not physically 

perform his duty w.e.f 12-09-2011 to 29-03-2017.

Hence report is submitted please.
t
fi
h

SD/-
Dy, District Education Officer, 

(Male) Peshawar
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DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY 

EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR

No. 7412/F.No. Umar Hayat PST Peshawar. 
. . Dated 16/03/2021.

The District Education Officer, 
(Male) Peshawar.

Subject: APPEAL

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 3757 dated 02.03.2021, on the 

subject cited above and to ask you tliat appeal in respect of Mr. Umar Hayat PST GPS 

Garhi Chandan Miana District Peshawar, has been rejected.

I am further directed to ask you to inform the appellant concerned 

accordingly under intimation to this office.

SD/-
Assistant Director Estab (Male) 

Elementary & Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Dated: 16/03/2021EndstNo. 7413/

Copy of the above is forwarded to:-
1. Mr. Umar Hayat PST GPS Garhi Chandan Miana District Peshawar.
2. PA to Director E&SE local Office.
3. MasterFile

SD/-
Assistant Director Estab (Male) 

Elementary & Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 

Dated: 16/03/2021



\ TO BE SUBSTITUTED WITH THE SAME NO. & DATEI
O
•4 GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

Elementary & Secondary Education Department

■

r

NOTIFICATION Dated Peshawar the 26.07.2019 i
\

No. SO(PEVE&SED/4-3/2013: Sanction of the Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance 

Department is hereby granted to Extra Ordinary Leave without pay for a period of 02 years, 

03 months and 10 days w.e.f. 01-06-2009 in favour of Mr. Umar Hayat, PST Govt. Primary 

■ School, Ghari Chorakh, Town-IV, Peshawar under rule 12(4) of the revised leave rules 1981 

being a hardship case in order to regularize the services of the concerned teacher.

i.

:i
■r

I

■ i

■

t f

fSECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDU: DEPTT: ;

h

Dated Pesh: 26/07/2019Endst: No. SO(FR)FD/5-13/2019/27406/E&SE i.
;■

Copy of the above is forwarded to Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa / concerned 
District Account Officers, for necessary action.

!
■>

ilSECTION OFFICER (FR) ‘ 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

.i.

Endst. Of even Number &Date:
Copy of the above is forwarded to:

1. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department with 
reference to letter No. SO(FR)FD/5-13/2019/27406/E&SE dated 29.5.2019.

2. The Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. The District Education Officer (M), District Peshawar.
4. The Section Officer (FR), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department.
5. The Section Officer (Budget & Account), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

E&SE Department.
6. PS to Secretary E&SE Department.
7. PA to Additional Secretary (Establishment / Budget), E&SE Department.
8. Teacher concerned
9. Master file.
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^MOMLlBKSmVlCK TRIBUNAL KIIYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

y-i
SKRVICK APPEAL NO.4963/2021

Umar Ilayat..... Petitioner

Vs

Covt: of KPK & others Respondents'»

R4jjA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT No.0.1-^

Respectively Sheweth:

The Respondent submits below: 

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1. That ihc Appellant has got no cause of action /locus standi.

2. 'fhat the Appellant has concealed material facts from this flon,ble Tribunal.

3. lhat the Appellant has been estopped by his own conduct to file the instant 

appeal before this Hon’ble 1'ribunal.

4. That the instant Appeal is badly time barred.

5. 1 hat the instant Appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

6. i hat the instant Appeal is bed for mis-joinder and non- joindc;r of the necessary 

parties.

7. That the Appellant has not come with clean hands to this Hoif ble I'ribunai.

8. 'i'hat the instant Appeal is barred by law.

ON FAC1"S.

1. 4Tat Para No. 1 pertains to record.

2. Thai Para No.2 also pertains to record.

3. I hat Para No.3 also pertains to record.

4. lhat Para No.4 is personal therefore no comments. Furthermore there i" 

application of appellant available on respondent’s record so the appellant did 

not submit any such application.

5. That Para No.5 pertains to record. Moreo\'er, the appellant was willful absent
i

from his duty till the re-; instatement order dated 26-7-2017. (Annex as 

y\naexure A).

6. I’hat in reply to Para No.6, it is submitted lhat the appellant was willful absent 

from his duty and admitted his willful absentee at the time of inquiry and

\

t

IS no

■v ,
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inquiry officer also mentioned at in inquiry finding Para No. 2 ( Inquiry as 

Annex as Anncxure B . ' ’ ‘

7; That Para No.7 pertains to record, moreover the recommendation of inquiry 

officer are not binding of the competent authority.

8. That in reply to Para No.8, it is submitted that the appellant was willful absent 

and he did not perform his duty so he did not.performed his duty there for he is 

not entitled for the salary of his willful absent period.

9. That in reply to Para No.9, it is submitted that the. appellant was adjusted 

according to law and rules.

10. That Para No. 10 has already discussed in the above Para.

1 l.That in reply of Para No.l 1, it is submitted that the appellant did not work and 

he was absent from his dtity therefore, he is not entitled for the salaries of the 

period 12-9-2011 to 29-3-2017.

12. That Para No. 12 peitains to record.

13. That in reply to Para No. 13, it is submitted that the appellant was willful absent 

from his duty and it is maxim that no work no pay. Therefore, the competent 

authority rejected the appeal of the appellant. (Rejection of appeal annex as 

amiexure C)

14. That reply of Para No. 14 has already being discussed in the above Para.

15. That the appellant has no cause of action to file the instant appeal in this 

Hon’ble Service tribunal.

t

GROUNDS

A. That Ground-A is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The said, order is 

according to law and rules.

B. That Ground-B is also incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The appellant 

was willful absent from his duty and he did not perform his duty till the re­

instatement so he did not entitled for the salaries of that period.

C. 'fhat Ground-C is incorrect and misleading the appellant itself admitted that he 

was absent from his duty therefore, he is not entitled for the salaries of that 

period.

D. That Ground-D is incorrect and misleading. The detail reply has been given in 

the above Para.

E. That Ground-E is incorrect and misleading. The appellant was willful absent 

irom his duty therefore; he is not entitled for the salaries of that period.

S,
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above Para.

Thai Ground-] [ I
- ‘ 1^/

. ds diso i„co,T„, .„d mislddding According i„ |.* „d roles the
appellc^nl is noi entitled for the salaries of the

said period because no work on
pay.

• ' - nicni-i-eet, misleading and against the lacts. The appellant hie

no cause ol action morcovei-, the respondent seeks pennfssion of this Hon’ble 

nbunal to advance on additional grounds at the time of arguments

'i-

ll IS iherclorc, very humbly prayed that 
appeal may very kindly be dismissed with acceptance of,this reply, the 

cost.
oninslanl l

V

. Distri/t
'^'^^awar.

iccr (Male),
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION QFFICERfMALE) PESHAWAR ./
i!

OFFICE ORDER ;
i; :
\ :

In continuation of this office order issued vide No.l2983-89,dated 29/03/2017

and in pursuance of the recommendation of inquiry report the period in r/o Mr.Umar Hayat 

PST,GPS Garhi Chandan Miana Peshawar Y/.e.f 01/06/2004 to 16/03/2017 may be treated as
lil .Mi •'.f ' ^

' l!

under.
«

1. Fi’om 01/06/2004 ro 11/09/2011 leave without pay. 

1,/ 2. From 12/09/2011 to 29/03/2017 on ctuty.

./
' ; : i;

Not;
■:

1. Necessary entry to this effect should be made in his S/Book. ‘ '* i'lll

• ,*•: **
■■i:

;
District Education Officer 

■ (Male) Peshawar: til:®;:: I;"■t- r
;

Endst Dated^/l /2017 : / I

■: i-
Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

1. Accountant General Khyber PakhtunkhvVa.
2. SDEO(M) Tow'n-IV Peshiv.yar with the remarks that.

- ii I

i. As per recomn.endatton of the earlier inquiry officer an affidavit on stamp paper duly ^'i 
signed by two witnesses may be obtained from the accused official declaring that he is 
not involved in any criminal case and he has not recovered any pay/i salary: for the’^ 
absence period as mentioned. Moreover he is performing his routine'.i.duty: upon his 11 
adjustment and will never claim any salary / pay for the absence period'.,.The'stamp j

imM-

. ....................................................■

ii. In future absence of any official may immediately be treated in accordance'with ;Rule'9'of i: 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa civil servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules 2011. • - i li:

papers may be submitted to this office in-crigina! for record please.'
: ‘

M •

■ 3. ■ ASD£0(M) Circle Concerned.
4. Mr.Umar Hayat PST,GPS Garhi Chandan Miana Peshawar is hereby warned to be care full in future -

otherwise strict disciplinary action under E&D Ruls2011 will be taken against him. p. ■;
C •

; i

IDyiDistrict Education Officer .*!
(Male) Pesha^^F

• \ ;;

I

i

r
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OFnCh' or TH!: PRINCIPAL G.H.S OI!H IIAHADAR Pl-rilAWAR
No. ---- Dal(;{l:P.O/UP/r(yj'yi

i(

I\i'.'

\ / nThe B.D.O (Elementary & Secondary) 
Education Peshawar.

V
Subject:
Memo:

■ ENQUIRY REPORT IN R/0 MR.UMAR HAYAT PST G.P.S KAGA WALA PESHAWAR

Kindly refer to your Endst: No.8153^5d dated 2H/03/20V. on the subject cited 
above. The report of the enquiry is hereby furnished as under [or further process 'please:

HISTORY OF THE CA<;f. ^ '

1. One Mr. Umar Hayat PST has made an appeal for his reslaraUon in his services after
being obsconded/obsent from duty since 31/DS/P.flld..
He has been appointed as E.Tin F.R Peshawar vide A.F.O Endst: No.5388-80 dated \ 
Q7/10/139M1-^^V
He had been transferred to GPS Kaga Wala Pcshav or vide D.P.E No.2023S dated 
31/05/1995. , ■
Since then he had been performing bis routine duties at G.P.S Kaga Waia Peshawar 
up to 31/05/2004.
He had been granted earj}ed leave for 120 day; w.e.f 01/02/2004Jo ^l/05/JJ104.
He hod been unable to continue his duty further more and absconded due to enmity 
since 01/06/2004.

i'
'.1.

2

3.

4.

5.
6.

MECHANISM OF THE ENQUIRY.
In compliance with The E.D.O (Elementary & Secondary) Education Peshawar Endsf ■ 

No.3153-54 dated 28/03/2012, the undersigned visited (he r.hnni concerned and office of the 
A.0.0 of tlie circle concerned on different occasions. Written 'epiy to the 
statement/explanation and other necessary documents were obtained therefrom, regarding 
the continuous absence from duty of Mr. Umar Hayat PST w.n.f 01/06/20Q4 till now.

. FINDINGS OF THE ENQUIRY.
1. -No F.I.R has been lodged against Mr. Umar Hayat P5T but his brothers and cousins 

have been involved in murder cose and hence the circumstances compel him to stay
• 'V

away of the station of his duty.
2. He admits that he remained absconded/obsent from his duties w.e.f 01/06/2004 till 

now.
3. The A.D.O of the circle concerned has requested the authority concerned to stop his 

pay and initiate necessary action against him.
4. The available record depicts that the department a ncerned has token no action 

against him except stoppage of his pay w.e.f 01/02/2004, whatsoever thereby 
providing a room to the said teacher to claim all the benefits.

5. The undersigned obtained an under taking from the said PST declaring that;
(i) He is not involved in any criminal cose but obsco.nded di^e to fear of possible loss in ' 

enmity.
(ii) He has not drawn his pay during the period of his absence if proved otherwise he 

will be held responsible himself
(Hi) If his services ore restored by adjusting him somewhere else at-other station, he 

will perform his routine duty.
(iv) He will not claim any monitory benefits fonhe ppriod he remained absent from

. r > '
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A^'’ZTnhMr7/ °bove ore os under:

■ appea//o..es.o..on /. ..Wee. tut,e,as ^

■ =:,cz::;r'“—
nis pZ-vZd InhZ absconded/absent from his duties w.e.f 01/06/2004 till

™»«n,,.,,„;;rJoZ5Cr/2^
ouJionty concerned, for not taking any action

r r;rrri™sr,rr'"“™“""»“ ,sz 1“

The under taking collected from the said PST is declaring that;

« «£ tZ/‘
'ISoZm’ZZTZ'"' *' " «»•:•.!«»», te

«ecomS™? »'™"'
05 5bOA? c75

now, /s

o/payment to him for absent period on the

aim all

a sense
5.

(h)
will be

(Hi)

(w)

1.

=5S=Ss=5==~be converted to leave with out pay (Extra ordinary leave). ^
he above 4 certificates recorded in Para 5 above should be collected from the PST on

Stamp Paper.

n */•
# ■

PHINaPAL
^.^■H-SDehBahadarPeshawa?'^-^i^^t^^-

Prkf^pal
.V
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BACKGROUND!-
i:n.

l!.u: iHicJorsiyiKsl .'jpiKHnlod ;i!;;!,:nqimyO.'lico.f by llio mnpQlanl 

rjuthorilyCDislricI, IHducnlion OfIit;or (M;jIo) Mt):;h,'iw;ir) vido Nolifif^alion No.l^AOH-aol 

dated 0'\l0A/^7 In eonducl ifiquiry and lo denidt; llie doublliil period ol duly vz.o.f. 

i0^.02■.200A to 11.09:^011) in ics[)c{:l ol Mr Umar llayal MSI whort pooled al CjMC-j 

Ali;;ai. Kagawaia Peshawar vidt; DPf,.

^1/F.No.151/DPI£/PTC/M/i^Gsh dated ;J1/0!i/1995 (Annox-t).

. FACTS OP THE CASE:

:iiif

m
Iffi

■|,:ndsl. 'No. ZirAl'A)^Peshawar
S

m. __ Mr. Umar Mayal was appointed in I duoalion Oeparlrnent as Teacher

07.10.1909 in l-P Peshawar (TAIA) and
on

31 b 1990 transferred and posted in GPS ' •
Alixai. Kagawala. where he served up lo 31.01 300^1. lo OI.OA.'ACm. he stibrnllleU an .

. application for four rnonihs leave on the basis of Ins blood feud. Mr. Urriar I layat fed Ihe 

■stalicn/dijty Without waiting for sanctioning of his'leave and

■

:
U-on .IM

islii
remained absconded till 

11.9.2011. l-lowevcr. Iho dopsrlmonl ncilhBr con.sidcrcd hi.s ppplicpiion nor informed

Wm lo join-his doly. The dopnrlmenl ha.s siopp<.cj f,is monthly spipry wilfiool ihilipling' 
- any’discipiinary proceeding against him

y

■TC» .

Wsk
is»»

Mr. Umar Hayat submillcd fiis arrival/applK-jijQ^^

Peshawar staling therein (hal due .to blood enmih/ h«
unable lo attend his duly and

now the situation bocorno a l.iillo belter therefore 
be reinstated into service.

13.09.2011 (Annex-A) lo (ho DPOon

. his pay may be released and he may

.1
I ho department initialed an 1 

I Ifgti Scliool, Delibahadiir PeiUiawai

•'
ugainsi the official and '•.1

u Principal of GovernmenI • 
'''Ouiiy odicer I'he inquiry odicer 

I be deparlmeni did'npi 
' -^ibow cause notice jd^u:

up/joini.-d as i,
!■ ■

conducted inquiry and Kiibiiuiiaq 
implemcjnl Ihe onc;‘uiry repocl

^uper[(AMne x-f3) 
yum issued ;

r.i'
nfiof iwa '■SM®

'VP'.//
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‘nccuscd official wilh a lonlalivo ponnlly of "romovnl from sofvic(f(Anncx-C).

The .accused responded lo Ihe'nolico (Annox-D) and Ihe deparlrncnl afforded'arr
• J

opporlunily of personal hearing lo him (Annex-E).
' c ■

During .persona! hearing !hc accused Icacher produced certain precedenls of Iho 

provincial government and l.'.ducation l^cparlmcnl wherein sonKJ Officials/officcrs were

re-in.slated into service despite absenting themselves for moro than five years
, . {Annex F).

The DEO approached once again for guidance to Itio office of f^ireclor^E&SE lo tender 
■ advice/guidance in the mailer, however the Oiroetprate responded ip an ambiguous , 

nianner and the rhatlcr remained under correspondence between the office of DEO and . 

Directorate for 3 years(Annox*G)

In Septcfhber. 201^ the office'of DEO once again approached lo Elementary & 

Secondary Education-Department (SecrelariaO for guidance/advicc but the department 
returned Ihe leller/refcrencc of DEO wilh the observation to foltow.the ■procedure given

in the Khyber Pakhlunkhwa Rules of flusiness 1935(Annox*H).

At last the accused teacher submitted an appeal lo lho Secretary E&SE Doparlmenl for 

adjustment and release'of his salary .after the acceptance o( appeal Ihe Secretary 

asked for report from the office of Dl:0 Peshawar, in this regard t he DUO Peshawar

submitted a detailed report lo the Secretariat (A'fmcx-I).

The department conveyed lo tho office of Hl-O Poshawar lo implement the’ 
reconunondalions .ot the enciiiiiy ollicoi,oi olheiwiscj Moieovei. uiuier leave rules the . 
absence period of the accused leacher can be convened in lo extra Ordinary leave ^ 

without pay (Annex-J) . •'

The District Pdiicalion Ollieer (M) Poshawar arijusleri the acoiisod teacher- wilh' i 
immediate effect and initialed the instant enquify to probe about the inforyening ^ 

pcriod(Anncx*K).

I lence itie instant pioceeding imlinteij 

ENQUIRY PROenrniNGS-
On rf?r.('ifil l^'Hor lor I'luiniry limn tH O Officer Peshawar'-Hier^

t

' ■ ^ :m- 
■ <. .1'

■ ‘Tr.

■i

. :|#

'ii.
w 

i'
.H'"'

' ii':}
: '

I:!-'

I • P-. i
L-‘ :

'll
t -i ; • *.I

I 1

■ii'liI'

.-V .-

undersigned visited the oHice o( Dl .0 (M) Peshawar and perused the personaj^lc 6l ■; ,j• /•
Ppi’i• .V

( :
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;iccu!?c:d ionchor find olhcr record, Sirnullynoously I. also asked Iho accused loachor lo 
• submil'his dclail slatomonl,' fkV-.

Accordingly Iho accusod subniillod his dolail statoninrnl (Annex-L) slaiing 

; therein lhal ho was appoinlod as I.-!' I'oaclior on 07 10 19£!9 al Gl IS Kohi Hasan Khel 
I'R Peshawar and Iransferrcd/ad'juslod in GPS Kagawala.on 31 05 1995 Since then he 

was performing his duly honoslly. devotedly find to the salisfaclio'n of his superior. No 
complaint was lodged against him. .He was always'appreciated by..his'superiors for his 
excellent performance and awarded very good annul reports (PGRs). •' • .

According lo the statement of the lcachcr(official) lf% 2004 a.blood feud vyas started v/ilh. 

a parly known for terrorist activities who havo killcnMhcir old age relatives (Annox-I'/l) as 
•well as their children (Annex-N). (emales(Anncx*0). callle(Anncx-P). They also 
demolished their houscs(Annox-Q}. burned thcfir crops(Annox-R). .destroyed their, 

house hold articles {Anncx*S]and even insulted the dead hodios/graves 'ot their. 
relalives(Anncx-T) .They also killed their (fir relfJlivr’s only on the basis of relations with 
thorn (Annox-U)ahd injured with bullcJls one sShishligu! (or doing labour work'in. 
cdnslruclien of their. housn(Anncx-V), Purlher argued in his sl.alemenl the Quran and • 

Ahadeelh aro giving room those-one who are compelled (lo utter a v/6rd of dlsbclieQ 
under duress while his he.'iil is-nl peace'willi 1 ailh I le (uithef slaled lhal his dulyVlace' 
and the houses of opponents v/ore at a distance of 200 motors and in tho'performance 

ol dulyjiis Ilk; was at slake llujieleie. lie migrated ihe village and saved his own life as 
well as tho life of his [.-imily In Ihe meanwhile Ihojleparlmenl has sloeperi his mnnlhly'

■' ■■ : ■Ifivlk
^7

r

■ i ■ ■

i.

IhH:7.1

■; t;a r
■i-.

;
salary and did not inform about leave sanctioning or performing of duly. When Ihe' ' j

‘"'''‘’I'li’ ;i hMIu !u‘|lri .iiul llin m.illri ptlulir.l up with some ul llii:
;

relatives of tho opponent?, I siibmillod my arrival/applicahon for ndjuslmonl/poslinn on ■ ■ 
llowevL'i.ml' (Jepiiilimail initialed iiiiiuiiy iigainsl him 

Principal Governmenl I ligh .Srluiol [Irlin.-ihatlnr I V-;!i:iwai as ;
^nd appointed

1“ 'iHiimv officer
-d-'

The inquiry officer conducted inquiry and snhmillnrl his rnporl In thn cinparlmcnl ’ 
on 20;9.M12 rocnminnndirai Ihnl UK! acaisncj tunisnil ndmilliiuj his absnnco duo lo 
Wnnd (ni.d wllidi shnw.s hr. hn,„.i|.|y „||„Mwr,! ||„. ,ln|,;,i|,„cM,| h,.,<|

initialed any proceeding against him provided

■\

<; •not ; !
a room to the accused 'to claim his all'' 

may be taken [ron\ tlieback bcnolils. Iherofere, an fiKidavil 
involved in any criminal case and hn has nol

accused that he is nol 
rnnnivnri .-iny p.hy/.ii;,|,nry lor |ho absnncS^

'•

:f j

V•/
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iperiod. Moreover, he will perform his duly upon his adjuslmeril and will never claim r 

salary/pay for [he absence period: Tho ofricial may bo adjusted at a station desired by 

him in the public interest

anyx:

ii
€;■as soon, as possible and the period of his absence may be 

converted into earned leave subjecl lo the condilion that he has suflicienl earned leave . iiC

ioihbavis(i Ihe absence period may he covered inlo leaver wilhoul pay {l-Ot ). .5:
i;-

the deparlmcnl issued a show cause nolice on 21.05'^01^ lo the olficial which he 
lespoiuled and (he depnilinenl.nllnuleci nn ^iipoiiunily ol [)eisnn;jl lieariiuj wheitnn her 

explained his position, and siibmillod some prccerienls of Ihe previnci.al Qovernmenl.

Ihe deparlmenl atjain kepi siienl whiitr ihe coinpcrlcrnl aulhonly was required lo pass' 

orders within.fifteen days, the official aejam asked aboul his posting but in vain. Ablasl 

the accused teacher .knocked the door of Socrelary IDoparlnfiont who .asked^'■ ' ■

about the reporl of 131.0 Pershawar and upon receipt of reporl-lie ordered Id implemonl ; ■■

■ the. recommendations of the inquiry officer and his absence can be converted into leave I 
without pay as 'per Kevised Leave Pules. 1951 'ihe deparlmenl has frosted the' 1 

npplicanl/lencher and or.dered fresh inquiry into tho intervening period Hence’ Iho 
inslanl inquiiy inilialed. lie Inittuir staled lluil due lo ttie lacts narraied above ho'wasj'P ’ LJ

■11 wilhniil .Illy iiMumiii anil dei-.piln llinl l:u‘.t|- J

given nllidavil before the inquiry officer ihal i will never claim back-benefits, for the'-i « ’ • i-'. 

.jbsence pemnJ .Jiij (he imjiiiiy ellicei decl.maJ him iiuujcenl llie nccuseU Iheieloto.: • 

requosled that he is innocent and stiff he is ready to give affidavit Ihai-he will not claim' 
any back benefits of Ihcj absence period however is entitled lor thc'salary/pay alter his, ■

.-iinval as non poshiu) .was out of. Ins conlrol and li was Itio responsibility'of. the; 
department lo give bim posting/adjuslrnenl

. . Therefore, hq may not be punished for ihe fa-ull of olhors otherwise it will 

irreparable financial as well as service loss lo ihtj petitioner, ho prayed that his period 
w G.f. 01.6.2QQ4 to 1'1.9.2D11 may bo considered POt. .while after 12.9.'2Q11 hq ’may be 

considered on duly.and may be paid salanos/pay for the said period and have a mercy 
on his siblings and’avoid him further approaching any other forum, ’ • , •

FINDINGS * ' . •

-if.i. It/ ; .

i
PI

f
I liI

.■>

iiiil
' :..ivint| In:. Iilc .itui w.n. nul .ihr.imti’d hunt

ir
It:--

. (•

■ - V

•cause
f®•'.■i

;vt,‘

llii-

From perusal of the personal file of Ihe accused and his -dclaii slate 

before Ihe undersigned (he following.findings have boon discovered'

t •

;
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p-Zu
\ A.

; P^HI, ni, u,L, |,„ ,„,|„i,„
v'ail loi llu; dooisum ol llu! (iqiiiiM-h-nl (lullumly I

. I'h' ilijp.uluu'nl Itoin lop lo hnlloin K,

IH'I IIIIIII I'lincipnl. Ui ! I)()/1)1 I) luwo 
• IKaI ()U)Sii lU^pliijonco n!5 iu)itlu)i Ihuy h.-wu iiiIoiiikhI Ihti (M:niini!<l /ihotij ^ 

. ni}' IP.'U'O s;uu:li(miih)'ii'|i'»;tion 1101 mi|i;!l('(| .iiiv 'ill!U-.lplllUliy
0\KiMi;>| him hul only ;.lo|tP''ii hi;, s.il.iiy-p.iy wlm.h w,i!i nul couoititl iiinlijr'iuty 
iuK>s/l;uv lln> tli?|i.iilnu?nl Wiis UMiiiiirh In ii-.-uu' nnlicn!) In lhi< IcnclKW on Iiiii 
ni'iiin .uUlin'.M". niiit r/.m* .1 '.Iimu- 1 .him- hi ih-w'.p,i| mii. ,i|l pni Ihll h ii| Um
Khyhoi 1‘akhlunKhvv.;). L-ivil Sum von!:; 'I Miuinnuv/ i'-- ! iiiuMp.'nMj) Hull;';,- ^0 11,: ;

3. Iho accui>uHl hinisoll sul)MutkMl .niival/iipiiliciHion r.liilinij IIujiumii lliiil ho wiUi 
absonlod hiinsdl Iiom duly due; lo lilc llw(?;!l!i liu-i ad oI Iho iicoiaujll ishow'’. 
hu; luinnsly on hu. p.iii ,ind also pniiiliMl nul 1 ■■ •:in llu; iMiliiM i:iM|ui[y

‘1 llu; di.'pailnujt I Ki.'pi llu..' ul linU uiujuiiy loi ahoiil Iwo
nclion was lakon in llin

yoaiM and no
au:anwhilo.-.:7\ll(;i issuiiH] show Oaiiso nolicu and; 

pcfsonal hoarinc} tho caso was apaui iDinainod iiiuuMsdod lor Ihiuu yoars duo'
^ lo coiTOsponcIcnco holwoon Diiodoralo. ol and [ho ofiloo ol 'l^l-O

i^ishawar “

5. Allor reply lo Iho sluiw oauso noluu;. . conipoldnl aulhorijy/|)|;C} .was
roquiroa [Q pass final orders wiliiin lilloon days und(;r Uulos /’Oil bill 
apaln ncSbmp was dtuic; lor lhr(;(; yoais

G Absonc.!.; ol Iho a(;(uis(;d ioac.hor has hc;c'n niovc’d
11 9 :^o,i 1 . w (; I 01 ^ POOrl lo

• /. doconicnls provided by Iho ;i(:c;usc;d loaohoi shows lhal [lie onmily was 
very severe and oven killed his nioio Ihan /b/ZQ years old uncles, V?J\A years 

. nephews of iho accused. Iheir females, caltle's. demolished Hum houses and 
graves and burnl Iheir crops Ihe opponenls even killed IheiV reinlives and 
friends. I horcforc. il was fnimanly tnipossiblc (or [he accused 
duly al his viiiago. ' *

'.j.

lo poi'lorni his

: 3. After submission of arrival on 9 1^011, il was- llu; ;S
. . ..... responsibilily of [he

dcparlmeni lo decide his case as soon as possible however Hie depnHment 
remained slept and even lunicd deal ear [0 Ihe recommendations ormuiuify 

;■ officer. Al last on the diteclion ol the vSeeretary I'ducation they adtusled 
accused teacher on 30 03 3017 al OI\S C'atin Chandan Peshaw;ir '

Ihe

9. Therefore, for the period we f 12 9 3011 lo 23/02/2017, -Iho dopailmenl is 
responsible and the accused is enlilled to be treated on duly lor the said ■ ■ 
period. ---- s

10.Recommendalion.s of Iho nnrlior enquiry ollicot roqnrdina oonvcisioi/ol hl^/' 
. absence into earnod leave i.s nol covered under riilcs as only EOl, v^(|,oui '/y

A/

r '

i -Ill ("arnScannOi-
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A

■

can be granted rclrospeclively and under I-lule 12(3) oI the F-^cviscd Leave 
Rules 1031 "rOl may he granied relrospecUvolY m lieir of ahsence vnihout 
Iciave"

11. Rest el the Vecernfiuitidations ol the earliei eneuiry ollicer v/as based on lacl ^ 
and vveic.' aecandiiuj 1(J rule;:, luaic.t; v/cur Kaiumid in he uii[)UHnenlofl.

2:ji • V..

CONCLUSION/RECOIVIMENDATIONS: •

i, ■ As per rocammcndalions ol the earlier (anfuiry olfieer an allidavit on stanip 
be obtained from the accused officer declaring that he is .not■ paper may

involved in'any crinimal case and he has not received any pay/salary for Ihe^ 
absofiice period. Moreover, lie has p(;rIormod tiis routine duly upon his 

• ad]uslmenl and v^ill never claim any salary/pay (or the absence period.

i

ii. A warning may be issued to Ihc accused teacher to be careful in future.'^

iii, -In tulufe? absence of .any official may be immediately treated-in accordance'' 
with Ru'le-'9''of Khyber Pakhlunkhv/a Civil Servants (Efficiency &-Discipline) 
■Rules. 2011. ■ • .

Ab.sen'ce of the accused teacher w.c.f. 01 2 2004 la'dl.-Q 2Q11 -may be treated- 
: .as ''Exlr'a Ordinary Leave without pay under Rule 12(-3) of the Revised Leave

. C ' . . ■

■ ly.

Rules 1981

V. .The period of accused teacher w o f. 12 9.2011 till his’ adjustment may be 
treated as "on duly" ^

''(PRlM
Government l-ti§hcp^ccondary School 

NodehPayan. Peshawar

V

" c-i'-u-'T-j-j-j-c-jA.-'T'-a;
9 •

I

J
Certified, that the instant enquiry report consists ofsix(06) 

pages and each page has been signed by the undersigned. . ''

//
V'-(PRINCIPAL 

Geveinmenl Higher Sltyfcindaiy School * !"

!

sLsrririniri;! v/ith CcimScann-^ir;
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FROM THE OFFICE Of THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. SHAHEED AIMAN KHAN 

HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL NAUDEH PAYAN PESHAWAR.
DATED: ^ ^ ^ ----NO: fpaM;

e \o

VS Service Tribunal Peshawar KPK
*

As the concerned person is already inquired by Ex. Principal Mr. Sahabzada Sb. So there is no re 

this enquiry with me.

of

.'Al Salam.

Principal. pj^,^C\PAL^_^

Govf. school
'J'^SS^hrayon Peshawarti-B—

-4

I



4

^ 5

I*. <>t’.

■3. '0
i

FROM THE OFFICE Of THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. SHAHEED AIMAN KHAN 

HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL NAUDEH PAYAN PESHAWAR.

- 2^^/' )'
NO DATED:

TO WHOM IT MY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Abdul Salam S/0 Abdul Wahab Principal Govt. Shaheed Aiman Khan Higher
i

Secondary School Naudeh Payan Peshawar is severely ill and cannot perform any type of inquiry duty. It

is kindly requested to exempt him from the inquiry duties.

/

fjRINCIPAL
Govt: Shaheed Aiman Khar. 

PrincipaHigher Secondary School 
Noudeh Payan Peshawar

Doctor Inchar

•fAtssSr^hmanProfess
Departmen 

Former Dir^ 
Hayata^

afurol09V & Transplantation 
6r Institute of Kidney Diseases 
Madical Complex Peshawar. 

KPK Pakistan

. !

\ •
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SHii,w., ...NSTlTOTIQM^m,^KHYB
UNIT: ^^)^wdischarge slip

Father/Husband Name:—

„ %_______ MR No;
Bed No.-------iV\

3 I q g ^ '1 ^ •■Name of Patient:-

Soi0H_|2.X,- Sex:Age:-----------"

Date of Admission:
^ (oM

^ rsA___

JUcv

Date of Discharge. M fxS W I ^

X-H

HTH e_,_

Diagnosis:—^ 

Case Summery: 4rV-a-

r-WV^
-“i dtflA.Q/VCU.'>’^‘

■ W-1<Ar*^
Treatment in Hospital; cj/v^ J^'Y^ \,0-V\/vc&-^ e -r »

cArv^¥(/G C5-V\
c>wvn..M.

VV^
_____

-

^ 4_ uoUsJ^O,__

? v’VwjJvVCV'^l
N. »:.

Treatment in Home;
Vw-wi-^..' ^>v\

■- -w

____X—

ti VV^cvfaft\c\\^vv
Investigations;

<L t AAbaw'-v^‘ .-

Nrui^
i \ e "-Tr"

'TTw^^^v-''^ c-'^ 'tC> ‘P’' .C.VA_4 ■■

C2^C ->

Medical Rest if indicated:

Revisit Notice : Signature'
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AND VISITING CONSULTANT 
KHYBER TEACHING HOSPITAL
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AND VISITING CONSULtANt 
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M i l, Kliyber' leaching Hospital I'eshawar
' . University Real Peshawar.. Phone:+92-91-9224400. Fax:-

Email; info@kth.gov.pk. Website: hllp://www.kth.gov.pk' 5 :y: J

(0 P D)
MEDICINE-dftyberTq^fll^^pital

Time :
Khyber Pakthtunkhwa - Pakistan.

Invoice# : K03211785453
Receipt# : K03211018685 
AmountPaid: 10.00
Date

J

A

M.R. n5TT<0300003206318 
• Abdul SalamName

Gender : Male
Age 54 Year(s) : 21-JUN-21

V I-v’‘

History
>/

Compiaints:

Clinical Examination

Prqpjffgft^giagnosis

Investigations

Investigations: U

© SKM (2000-2121). Ail rights reser 
21-06-2021 08:46 AM - Developer -

Page I of 1
‘H-0513 SOSREPOOS^

Diagnosis:

Wext Visit; Consultant Name: Signature:

mailto:info@kth.gov.pk
http://www.kth.gov.pk


iVi 1 J, JTVlI.yoer 1 »» “•
Phone: +92-91 -9224400 Fa>:: -jinive^sili’ Roai^ pcshawar..

Email; Website; http;//vvw\v.kih.r,ov.t>k

; 08:40:00
M.R> No T^r^00003206318

\%\
MED(CIME-J :-/■

>
fViedical TeacliingTnstitufroii, Peshawar 

Khyber Pakthtunkhwa
Invoice# : K03212164795

- Pakistan.
Receipt# ; K03211229993 
Amount Paid: 10.00

: 26-JUL-21

Name : Abdul Salam
Gender ; Male 
Age 54 Year(s) Date

History

Complaints;

■CHinicai Examination

Tal
L ijZ/ __t

Provisje|^|?#|§Rosis

[J. ^ tnrc
Investigations •A

tTU I i I

Ui hlfbiPyinvestigations
(___4/ (
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Diagnosis:

Next Visit: Consuitant Name; ^Signature:

Pbbrie: 091-^224401-07 • V
^ Website: wyip.kth
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